COUNTY WAGES REPORT FOR WABASH COUNTY
PROVIDED BY WABASH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ON 12-31-07

2007
Employee Gross Wage
AHLFELD, KRAIG A $ 4,550.00
ALEXANDER, MICHELLE $ 11,645.44
AMONES, PHILLIP A $ 37,695.80
BAILEY, DALEENA M $ 29,712.50
BAKER, RYAN T $ 34,523.24
BALL, GINAR $ 24,293.00
BARKER, KANDY D $ 26,910.91
BEEKS, SANDRA A $ 30,500.00
BENNETT, SALLY S $ 19,710.63
BENZ, DEAN L $ 5,157.50
BEVER, MARYANN $ 25,508.13
BLACK, BEN D $ 32,136.64
BLUE, BRETT S $ 5,115.76
BOARDMAN, JEREMY $ 38,125.00
BOLDEN, ARNOLD J $ 7,685.60
BONFITTO, SUSAN M $ 1,136.80
BOWMAN, GENE W $ 8,214.00
BROWN, ROBERT D $ 22,660.00
BRUSS, MATTHEW J $ 3,220.00
BURNS, SHANE A $ 29,104.40
BURNSWORTH, JOHN S $ 2,326.00
BURNSWORTH, TAMRA L $ 27,146.00
BURTON, AARON C $ 32,914.32
CAMPBELL, SCOTT B $ 3,202.25
CANTRELL, BILL J $ 28,778.00
CAREY, KIMBERLY A $ 24,973.37
CARPENTER, MARY L $ 5,712.38
CARTER-LOWER, KATHRY $ 25,211.00
CARTWRIGHT, LORA A $ 9,036.85
CASTLE, JULIE A $ 1,843.00
CAVINS, TAMIE R $ 1,695.58
CHAMBERS, RYAN C $ 33,651.48
CHITTICK, DONALD C $ 32,014.37
CLARK, JEFFREY A $ 14,143.17
COBURN, DUANE D $ 30,000.00
COBURN, MEGAN E $ 3,134.88
COLE, KAREN L $ 4,775.80
COLE, SHANA E $ 24,996.28
COLLINS, PENNY K $ 25,288.80
CONNER, BRENDA D $ 30,023.00
COOPER, PATRICIA K $ 33,000.00
CORDES, REBECCA S $ 10,621.64
COX, SHERRY L $ 22,658.65
CRANDELL, DAN H $ 10,506.56
CULLUM, KATHERINE M $ 38,125.00
CUSTER, ARTHUR D $ 32,749.02
DANNACHER, LYNN A $ 25,456.00



DAVIS, MICHAEL E
DAZEY, MARIANN
DELONG, CHAD A
DIALS, CARRI M
DILLON, SARAH E
DILLON, SHANNON L
DILS, JAMES L
DRAPER, LORI J
DUECKER, BEN D
DUGGAN, DALLAS L
EARHART, ROBERT R
EGOLF, PATRICIAH
EHRET, TERESAR
EIS, LOISM

ELLIOTT, MICHAEL L
ELLIS, REBECCAE
EPPLEY, DEAN
EUBANK, TIM
EVENSON, CHERYL A
FITZPATRICK, KAYLA M
FOUST, LORI A
FRIEDERSDORF, DONNA
FULLER, MARY S
FULLER, THURL F
GARRISON, DEANNA
GATCHEL, STEVEN F
GIDLEY, EDITHF
GIFFORD, JOSEPH D
GILBERT, BARBARA J
GIVENS, SCOTT E
GREEN, MELANIE E
GRIBBEN, NANCY A
GRINSTEAD, RYAN W
GRUBE, BETTE J
GRUMPP, KELVIN M
GUENIN, JOHN T
GUENIN, RACHEL C
HAHN, RICHARD C
HANES, TRISHA A
HANNEMA, JONATHAN H
HAPNER, KAY C
HARBER, ROGER E
HARRIS, RONALD L
HARTLEY JR, WILLIAM
HAUPERT, BRIAN K
HAYSLETT, BETH A
HAYSLETT, DELORIS D
HECKER, PAUL D
HEGEL, BRENDA K
HENDERSON, PAUL M
HICKS, EDGEL S
HIGHLEY, KYLE R

RPN AP ARAAPAPAAANRARAPAPAPAAADNDRARAADPAAANNDRAAPAAAANADRAAADAADRNDALPAAPAAANN LN PPN R

36,366.33
30,500.00

1,600.75
14,780.12
33,035.00
30,000.00
20,661.51
37,633.00
13,404.64
58,243.00
12,733.28

8,740.00
25,211.00

3,498.00

1,272.00
18,210.00

4,236.85
12,928.60
26,328.00
21,102.52
28,366.00
25,211.00
16,351.08

4,236.86

3,778.05

3,066.30
27,000.00

6,000.00
11,965.25
18,5682.33

9,856.00
36,176.00
29,000.00
23,796.12
27,974.59
37,280.24
21,833.63
14,852.67
38,032.38
30,000.00
26,211.00
32,051.09
23,956.00

5,000.00
18,682.33
30,000.00
11,100.75
22,858.62

1,431.95
33,000.00
39,060.00
32,881.42



HIGHLEY, TRISHA M
HOBSON, JEFFRY L
HOWARD, MICHAEL T
HURST, DUSTIN L

IDEN, DARRIN
JOHNSON, STEPHEN |
KALTENMARK, JAMES R
KELLY, ELISE S
KINGSTON, SUE

KIRBY, MICHELLE R
LAMBERT, JUDITH E
LASALLE, ROBERTA K
LAWSON, JEFFERY A
LAYMAN, LUANN K
LITTLE, TED
LUNDMARK, MELISSA E
LYNN, KRISTINA L
MALLER, ASHLEY K
MALLER, JOSHUA S
MANNING, LARRY D
MARKSTAHLER, CLAUDE
MARTIN, ELAINE J
MARTIN, JOHN L
MATTERN, THOMAS
MCBRAYER, EDMAN
MCCAULEY, KARA A
MCCOLLEY, JENNIFER
MCCOMBS, AMY E
MCCULLOUGH, KENT
MCDONALD, JON R
MCDONALD, MARILYN F
MCKEE, JERRY E
MERRICK, DOROTHY L
MEYER, LARRY D
MICHAELSON, DEANNA L
MILLER, CHRISTINA M
MILLER, RANDALL L
MIRACLE, MELODY A
MONCE, RICKY D
MONCE, TAMMI
MONTAGUE, JON D
MONTGOMERY, KENT J
MOORE, KAREN L
MOORMAN, MATTHEW L
NANCE, JENNY L
NICCUM, TERRY L
NORDMAN, RONALD L
NOSE, GARY S
O'DONNELL, JEFFREY M
ODMAN, MARIAH L
OVERMAN, LILLY

PAUL, CHRISTINE A

RPN AP AAPAPAAANRARAPAPAAANDNDRALRAPAANDNRARAPAAAANRARAAAAANANDALPAAPAAANN LN PPN R

11,086.12
44,442.32
31,165.00
14,410.54
33,412.50
49,440.00
4,236.86
627.00
25,211.00
25,211.00
1,308.98
25,211.00
34,003.23
36,176.00
4,236.86
27,146.00
4,972.00
1,515.25
15,648.34
5,907.00
4,236.85
25,211.00
34,314.41
6,629.39
910.00
25,211.00
12,320.00
76.00
1,168.50
29,829.00
10,506.00
32,352.30
3,886.25
8,414.62
14,969.57
18,368.86
36,630.46
24,723.75
36,673.89
30,000.00
7,958.92
29,000.00
9,959.84
17,431.00
26,328.00
3,885.00
33,216.38
4,236.86
6,962.50
2,932.80
34,442.40
13,957.20



PAYNE, ANDREW J
PLUMMER, ALFRED H
PRATER, JOSHUA T
RANKIN, JENICE L
REAHARD, ANTHONY B
REAHARD, VIRGINIA A
REED, LANA S

REED, MAX W

RICE, JUDY M

RICE, LARRY L

RICH, CONNIE S
RIDENOUR, MICHAEL B
RIDGEWAY, JANE E
ROHRER, MARY L
ROTH, KELLY D
RZASA, TERESA M
SAMS, TIMOTHY J
SCHENKEL, KELLY
SCHNEIDER, DONNA J
SCHUKNECHT, AMANDA M
SCHULER, CYNTHIA J
SHAW, SHARON K
SHEPHERD, APRIL L.
SHRIDER, MATTHEW H
SKEANS, JANE

SLEE, CHERYL A
SMITH, CONNIE S
SMITH, RICHARD D
SNYDER, JERRY L
SNYDER, KEITH A
STAGGS, CHARLES A
STOUFFER, LARRY R
STOUT, DIANE L
STOUT, MARIETA
STREET, CYNTHIA A
STRIGGLE, CONNIE R
STRIKER, LEROY W
STRIKER, MARTI C
STROUP, CHRISTA T
STULTZ, AMY L
SUMMERS, JOYCE J
SWAN, LECRETIA A
SWANGO, JENNIFER S
SWIHART, BRIAN P
TEAGUE, TROY J
TEMPLIN, LESTER D
THOMAS, JEANNE A
THOMAS, TERRY L
TIFFANY, DEBRA L
VANDEGRIFT, JANICE
VANLANDINGHAM, BRIAN
VOGEL, JOE A

RPN AP ARAPAPAANANRARAPAPPAAANDNDRARAPAAANDRNRAAPAAAANARAAPAAANNDARAPAAPAAAND RPN R

33,537.24
62,937.00
280.00
1,036.75
32,877.59
18,148.80
25,211.00
11,369.00
15,078.05
23,066.18
27,000.00
4,236.86
36,176.00
3,314.00
1,575.96
35,765.02
30,835.14
37,176.00
25,211.00
23,343.55
21,768.00
26,328.00
39.80
20,062.23
30,015.00
37,748.00
2,797.50
26,922.81
13,141.20
24,180.91
29,385.16
30,681.15
25,211.00
400.00
27,146.00
27,146.00
122,383.54
15,386.00
27,146.00
3,5662.50
108.36
6,820.00
28,912.00
33,035.00
11,239.81
18,5682.33
266.00
15,667.72
24,293.00
325.56
29,000.00
9,899.00



VROOMAN, LORI A $ 20,555.59
WALKER, DAVID E $ 1,569.88
WARMUTH, REBECCA A $ 3,596.00
WEAVER, TERRI L $ 24,293.00
WEBB, EDWIN R $ 32,359.70
WEIMANN, JEFFREY A $ 32,308.22
WERTENBERGER, FAYANN $ 25,211.00
WHITE, TAMIE K $ 2,131.00
WILLIAMS, VICKI L $ 11,907.93
WILSON, BENJAMIN P $ 23,677.76
WILSON, JERIMIAH G $ 29,120.52
WISE, JUDITH K $ 29,870.00
WOOD, MARK T $ 32,220.06
WOODS, WALTER W $ 105.00
WRIGHT, MARK E $ 12,143.13

| TOTAL $ 4,392,518.27 |
January 30, 2008




