COUNTY WAGES REPORT FOR WABASH COUNTY PROVIDED BY WABASH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ON 12-31-07

		2007
Employee	Gross	
AHLFELD, KRAIG A	\$	4,550.00
ALEXANDER, MICHELLE	\$	11,645.44
AMONES, PHILLIP A	\$	37,695.80
BAILEY, DALEENA M	\$	29,712.50
BAKER, RYAN T	\$	34,523.24
BALL, GINA R	\$	24,293.00
BARKER, KANDY D	\$	26,910.91
BEEKS, SANDRA A	\$	30,500.00
BENNETT, SALLY S	\$	19,710.63
BENZ, DEAN L	\$	5,157.50
BEVER, MARYANN	\$	25,508.13
BLACK, BEN D	\$	32,136.64
BLUE, BRETT S	\$	5,115.76
BOARDMAN, JEREMY	\$	38,125.00
BOLDEN, ARNOLD J	\$	7,685.60
BONFITTO, SUSAN M	φ \$	1,136.80
BOWMAN, GENE W		
BROWN, ROBERT D	\$	8,214.00 22,660.00
	\$	•
BRUSS, MATTHEW J	\$	3,220.00
BURNS, SHANE A	\$	29,104.40
BURNSWORTH, JOHN S	\$	2,326.00
BURNSWORTH, TAMRA L	\$	27,146.00
BURTON, AARON C	\$	32,914.32
CANTRELL BULL	\$	3,202.25
CAREY KIMBERLY A	\$	28,778.00
CARRY, KIMBERLY A	\$	24,973.37
CARPENTER, MARY L	\$	5,712.38
CARTER-LOWER, KATHRY	\$	25,211.00
CARTWRIGHT, LORA A	\$	9,036.85
CASTLE, JULIE A	\$	1,843.00
CAVINS, TAMIE R	\$	1,695.58
CHAMBERS, RYAN C	\$	33,651.48
CHITTICK, DONALD C	\$	32,014.37
CLARK, JEFFREY A	\$	14,143.17
COBURN, DUANE D	\$	30,000.00
COBURN, MEGAN E	\$	3,134.88
COLE, KAREN L	\$	4,775.80
COLE, SHANA E	\$	24,996.28
COLLINS, PENNY K	\$	25,288.80
CONNER, BRENDA D	\$	30,023.00
COOPER, PATRICIA K	\$	33,000.00
CORDES, REBECCA S	\$	10,621.64
COX, SHERRY L	\$	22,658.65
CRANDELL, DAN H	\$	10,506.56
CULLUM, KATHERINE M	\$	38,125.00
CUSTER, ARTHUR D	\$	32,749.02
DANNACHER, LYNN A	\$	25,456.00

DAVIS, MICHAEL E	\$	36,366.33
DAZEY, MARIANN	\$	30,500.00
DELONG, CHAD A	\$	1,600.75
DIALS, CARRI M	\$	14,780.12
DILLON, SARAH E	\$	33,035.00
DILLON, SHANNON L	\$	30,000.00
DILS, JAMES L	\$	20,661.51
DRAPER, LORI J	\$	37,633.00
DUECKER, BEN D	\$	13,404.64
DUGGAN, DALLAS L	\$	58,243.00
EARHART, ROBERT R		12,733.28
	\$	•
EGOLF, PATRICIA H	\$	8,740.00
EHRET, TERESA R	\$	25,211.00
EIS, LOIS M	\$	3,498.00
ELLIOTT, MICHAEL L	\$	1,272.00
ELLIS, REBECCA E	\$	18,210.00
EPPLEY, DEAN	\$	4,236.85
EUBANK, TIM	\$	12,928.60
EVENSON, CHERYL A	\$	26,328.00
FITZPATRICK, KAYLA M	\$	21,102.52
FOUST, LORI A	\$	28,366.00
FRIEDERSDORF, DONNA	\$	25,211.00
FULLER, MARY S	\$	16,351.08
FULLER, THURL F		4,236.86
	\$	
GARRISON, DEANNA	\$	3,778.05
GATCHEL, STEVEN F	\$	3,066.30
GIDLEY, EDITH F	\$	27,000.00
GIFFORD, JOSEPH D	\$	6,000.00
GILBERT, BARBARA J	\$	11,965.25
GIVENS, SCOTT E	\$	18,582.33
GREEN, MELANIE E	\$	9,856.00
	\$	
GRIBBEN, NANCY A		36,176.00
GRINSTEAD, RYAN W	\$	29,000.00
GRUBE, BETTE J	\$	23,796.12
GRUMPP, KELVIN M	\$	27,974.59
GUENIN, JOHN T	\$	37,280.24
GUENIN, RACHEL C	\$	21,833.63
HAHN, RICHARD C	\$	14,852.67
HANES, TRISHA A	\$	38,032.38
HANNEMA, JONATHAN H	\$	30,000.00
HAPNER, KAY C	\$	26,211.00
HARBER, ROGER E	\$	32,051.09
HARRIS, RONALD L	\$	23,956.00
HARTLEY JR, WILLIAM	\$	5,000.00
HAUPERT, BRIAN K	\$	18,582.33
HAYSLETT, BETH A	\$	30,000.00
HAYSLETT, DELORIS D	\$	
		11,100.75
HECKER, PAUL D	\$	22,858.62
HEGEL, BRENDA K	\$	1,431.95
HENDERSON, PAUL M	\$	33,000.00
HICKS, EDGEL S	\$	39,060.00
HIGHLEY, KYLE R	\$	32,881.42
•	•	, –

HIGHLEY, TRISHA M	\$	11,086.12
HOBSON, JEFFRY L	\$	44,442.32
HOWARD, MICHAEL T	\$	31,165.00
HURST, DUSTIN L	\$	14,410.54
IDEN, DARRIN	\$	33,412.50
JOHNSON, STEPHEN I	\$	49,440.00
KALTENMARK, JAMES R	\$	4,236.86
KELLY, ELISE S	\$	627.00
KINGSTON, SUE	\$	25,211.00
KIRBY, MICHELLE R	\$	25,211.00
LAMBERT, JUDITH E	\$	1,308.98
LASALLE, ROBERTA K	\$	25,211.00
LAWSON, JEFFERY A	\$	34,003.23
LAYMAN, LUANN K	\$	36,176.00
LITTLE, TED	\$	4,236.86
LUNDMARK, MELISSA E	\$	27,146.00
LYNN, KRISTINA L	\$	4,972.00
MALLER, ASHLEY K	\$	1,515.25
MALLER, JOSHUA S	\$	15,648.34
MANNING, LARRY D	φ \$	5,907.00
MARKSTAHLER, CLAUDE	φ \$	4,236.85
MARTIN, ELAINE J		
•	\$	25,211.00
MARTIN, JOHN L	\$	34,314.41
MATTERN, THOMAS	\$	6,629.39
MCBRAYER, EDMAN	\$	910.00
MCCAULEY, KARA A	\$	25,211.00
MCCOLLEY, JENNIFER	\$	12,320.00
MCCOMBS, AMY E	\$	76.00
MCCULLOUGH, KENT	\$	1,168.50
MCDONALD, JON R	\$	29,829.00
MCDONALD, MARILYN F	\$	10,506.00
MCKEE, JERRY E	\$	32,352.30
MERRICK, DOROTHY L	\$	3,886.25
MEYER, LARRY D	\$	8,414.62
MICHAELSON, DEANNA L	\$	14,969.57
MILLER, CHRISTINA M	\$	18,368.86
MILLER, RANDALL L	\$	36,630.46
MIRACLE, MELODY A	\$	24,723.75
MONCE, RICKY D	\$	36,673.89
MONCE, TAMMI	\$	30,000.00
MONTAGUE, JON D	\$	7,958.92
MONTGOMERY, KENT J	\$	29,000.00
MOORE, KAREN L	\$	9,959.84
MOORMAN, MATTHEW L	\$	17,431.00
NANCE, JENNY L	\$	26,328.00
NICCUM, TERRY L	\$	3,885.00
NORDMAN, RONALD L	\$	33,216.38
NOSE, GARY S	\$	4,236.86
O'DONNELL, JEFFREY M	\$	6,962.50
ODMAN, MARIAH L	\$	2,932.80
OVERMAN, LILLY	\$	34,442.40
PAUL, CHRISTINE A	\$	13,957.20
	•	·

DAVNE ANDREW I	¢	33,537.24
PAYNE, ANDREW J PLUMMER, ALFRED H	\$	
	\$ \$	62,937.00 280.00
PRATER, JOSHUA T	φ φ	
RANKIN, JENICE L	\$	1,036.75
REAHARD, ANTHONY B	\$	32,877.59
REAHARD, VIRGINIA A	\$	18,148.80
REED, LANA S	\$	25,211.00
REED, MAX W	\$	11,369.00
RICE, JUDY M	\$	15,078.05
RICE, LARRY L	\$	23,066.18
RICH, CONNIE S	\$	27,000.00
RIDENOUR, MICHAEL B	\$	4,236.86
RIDGEWAY, JANE E	\$	36,176.00
ROHRER, MARY L	\$	3,314.00
ROTH, KELLY D	\$	1,575.96
RZASA, TERESA M	\$	35,765.02
SAMS, TIMOTHY J	\$	30,835.14
SCHENKEL, KELLY	\$	37,176.00
SCHNEIDER, DONNA J	\$	25,211.00
SCHUKNECHT, AMANDA M	\$	23,343.55
SCHULER, CYNTHIA J	\$	21,768.00
SHAW, SHARON K	\$	26,328.00
SHEPHERD, APRIL L.	\$	39.80
SHRIDER, MATTHEW H	\$	20,062.23
SKEANS, JANE	\$	30,015.00
SLEE, CHERYL A	\$	37,748.00
SMITH, CONNIE S	\$	2,797.50
SMITH, RICHARD D	\$	26,922.81
SNYDER, JERRY L	\$	13,141.20
SNYDER, KEITH A	\$	24,180.91
STAGGS, CHARLES A	\$	29,385.16
STOUFFER, LARRY R	\$	30,681.15
STOUT, DIANE L	\$	25,211.00
STOUT, MARIETA	\$	400.00
STREET, CYNTHIA A	\$	27,146.00
STRIGGLE, CONNIE R	\$	27,146.00
STRIKER, LEROY W	\$	122,383.54
STRIKER, MARTI C	\$	15,386.00
STROUP, CHRISTA T	\$	27,146.00
STULTZ, AMY L	\$	3,562.50
SUMMERS, JOYCE J	\$ \$	
	φ	108.36
SWAN, LECRETIA A	\$	6,820.00
SWANGO, JENNIFER S	\$	28,912.00
SWIHART, BRIAN P	\$	33,035.00
TEAGUE, TROY J	\$	11,239.81
TEMPLIN, LESTER D	\$	18,582.33
THOMAS, JEANNE A	\$	266.00
THOMAS, TERRY L	\$	15,667.72
TIFFANY, DEBRA L	\$	24,293.00
VANDEGRIFT, JANICE	\$	325.56
VANLANDINGHAM, BRIAN	\$	29,000.00
VOGEL, JOE A	\$	9,899.00

VROOMAN, LORI A	\$	20,555.59
WALKER, DAVID E	\$	1,569.88
WARMUTH, REBECCA A	\$	3,596.00
WEAVER, TERRI L	\$	24,293.00
WEBB, EDWIN R	\$	32,359.70
WEIMANN, JEFFREY A	\$	32,308.22
WERTENBERGER, FAYANN	\$	25,211.00
WHITE, TAMIE K	\$	2,131.00
WILLIAMS, VICKI L	\$	11,907.93
WILSON, BENJAMIN P	\$	23,677.76
WILSON, JERIMIAH G	\$	29,120.52
WISE, JUDITH K	\$	29,870.00
WOOD, MARK T	\$	32,220.06
WOODS, WALTER W	\$	105.00
WRIGHT, MARK E	\$	12,143.13
TOTAL	- \$	4,392,518.27

January 30, 2008